
ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION RESULTS 
BOXBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 

MAY 21, 2019 
 
Office Term (yrs) Name Votes 
Moderator 1 John Fallon 

Write-Ins 
Blanks 

725 
4 
87 

Town Clerk 3 Elizabeth Markiewicz 
Write-Ins  
Blanks 

739 
5 
72 

Select Board 3 Wesley Fowlks 
Keith Lyons 
Write-Ins 
Blanks 

401 
317 
0 
98 

School Committee 3 Nora Shine 
Write-Ins 
Blanks 

651 
1 
164 

Planning Board 3 Abigail Reip 
Mark Barbadoro 
Nathaniel Stuntz 
Mark White 
Write-Ins 
Blanks 

435 
346 
273 
371 
1 
206 

Planning Board 
 

2 Owen Neville 
Rebecca Verner 
Write-Ins 
Blanks 

345 
419 
0 
52 

Planning Board  1 Cindy Markowitz 
Tim Rudolph 
Write-Ins 
Blanks 

517 
239 
1 
59 

Library Trustees 3 Janet Glidden 
Robert McNeece 
Write-Ins 
Blanks 

664 
645 
1 
322 

Board of Health 3 Bryan Lynch 
Write-Ins 
Blanks 

675 
1 
140 

Constable 3 Kevin Mahoney 
Write-Ins 
Blanks 

676 
1 
139 

Question 1:  General Bylaw Ban of Marijuana 
Establishments 

YES: 555 
NO:  245 
Blanks:  16 

Question 2:  Zoning Bylaw Ban of Marijuana 
Establishments  

YES:  559 
NO:  239 
Blanks:  18 

 
 
Total Voters: 3,729 
Ballots Cast: 816 (including 4 hand-counted ballots) 
Turnout:  22% 
 


