

**ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION RESULTS  
BOXBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS  
MAY 21, 2019**

<b>Office</b>	<b>Term (yrs)</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Votes</b>
Moderator	1	John Fallon Write-Ins Blanks	725 4 87
Town Clerk	3	Elizabeth Markiewicz Write-Ins Blanks	739 5 72
Select Board	3	Wesley Fowlks Keith Lyons Write-Ins Blanks	401 317 0 98
School Committee	3	Nora Shine Write-Ins Blanks	651 1 164
Planning Board	3	Abigail Reip Mark Barbadoro Nathaniel Stuntz Mark White Write-Ins Blanks	435 346 273 371 1 206
Planning Board	2	Owen Neville Rebecca Verner Write-Ins Blanks	345 419 0 52
Planning Board	1	Cindy Markowitz Tim Rudolph Write-Ins Blanks	517 239 1 59
Library Trustees	3	Janet Glidden Robert McNeece Write-Ins Blanks	664 645 1 322
Board of Health	3	Bryan Lynch Write-Ins Blanks	675 1 140
Constable	3	Kevin Mahoney Write-Ins Blanks	676 1 139
Question 1: General Bylaw Ban of Marijuana Establishments			YES: 555 NO: 245 Blanks: 16
Question 2: Zoning Bylaw Ban of Marijuana Establishments			YES: 559 NO: 239 Blanks: 18

Total Voters: 3,729

Ballots Cast: 816 (including 4 hand-counted ballots)

Turnout: 22%